

### SILVER LINING CREMATIONS FD2459

421 S. Andreasen Drive Escondido, CA 92029 760-607-9393 support@silverliningcremations.com www.silverliningcremations.com

#### **GENERAL PRICE LIST**

Prices are effective April 22nd, 2025, and are subject to change without notice

Our policy is that fees are to be paid in full 24h prior to services being rendered. We accept major credit cards (3% fee applied to all credit cards), checks, or cash. Insurance policies will be accepted as payment upon verification by the Silver Lining Cremations staff. Before signing a contract, the customer is to be provided with a general price list and a copy of any prearranged agreement if such exists. These prices are effective April 22nd, 2025, but are subject to change without notice.

Below is a list of goods and services we can provide to our customers. You are free to choose only the items you wish. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. Regardless of any funeral arrangement, you might choose, there is a base fee we have to charge to cover our overhead.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party of the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preen arrangement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on the behalf of the decedent.

#### **Professional Services**

- 24/7 availability of staff response to the initial request for service
- arrangement conference with the responsible party
- preparation, processing, and filing of the necessary paperwork, including death certificates, state permits
- recording of vital statistics; retention and care of remains before the commencement of ceremony/disposition
- staff assistance before, during, and following the cremation, including consultation and coordination with other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased

other Preparation of the Body Bathing/Sanitary Care\$200.00
Dressing, Casketing, Hair Styling\$250.00
Casketing\$150.00
Special Autopsy Care\$450.00
Special Care for Organ/Tissue Donation\$300.00 - \$900.00
Embalming\$750.00
Lining of cremation box\$150.00
Other Services of Funeral Director Assistance with newspaper obituary placement\$90.00
International Shipping Handling\$300.00 - \$700.00
Funeral Director Assistance Off PremisePer Hour \$300.00
Use of equipment and staff for committal, graveside service\$595.00
oce of equipment and etail for committee, graveered convicement management
Refrigeration\$250.00 California law requires refrigeration of a not embalmed body after 24 hours. The fee covers the first 5 days. After the 5 days, the funeral home will charge \$25/day.
Refrigeration\$250.00 California law requires refrigeration of a not embalmed body after 24 hours. The fee covers
Refrigeration
Refrigeration
Refrigeration
Refrigeration

Fee added to the direct cremation package. Limited to 30min.

Religious Ceremony\$625.00 (Fee added to all cremation packages. Limited to 1h.)
Staff for Funeral Service at another facility\$595.00
Weekend services\$375.00 Fee in addition to the above services.
ID View\$350.00 (Viewing at our facility with the use of the chapel and minimal setup. Limited to 30 min.)
Delivery of Cremation Urn to local cemetery\$95.00
Delivery of Cremation Urn or documents (25-mile radius)\$95.00
Scattering at sea un-witness\$170.00
Pacemaker removal, hair removal or collection of personal belongings\$50.00
Plastic urn
Combo Tray for airline\$330.00 Casket cremation\$225.00
Ritual Washing\$475.00
Transportation\$400.00  Transfer of the deceased from the place of death to the mortuary (within a 25-mile radius) is included in the price. Any additional mileage will be charged at \$3.50 per mile.
Receiving remains from a funeral home
Forwarding remains to a funeral home

Immediate burial with casket chosen by family at an extra charge\$2,395.00
Direct or immediate burial with casket provided (metal, 20g, non gasketed)\$3,175.00
Graveside service with visitation\$3,595.00
Adult Casket Price Range\$775.00 to \$4,325.00
Alternative Container Price Range\$95.00
Scatter at sea (off the coast of San Diego County 1.5-2h tour on a sailboat)\$995.00
USPS forwarding of remains\$175.00
Rental Casket\$775.00
Zoom streaming\$50.00
Fingerprints\$50.00
Mailing death certificates (add USPS fee)\$30.00
Amendment filling\$75.00
Cleaning fee for viewings\$150.00
Paperwork for abroad\$400.00

# **Cremation Packages**

## HINDU RELIGIOUS CEREMONY/WITNESS CREMATION - \$2,970.00

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transfer your deceased loved one to our mortuary (25-mile radius)
- Staff services
- Dressing, Casketing, and Hair Styling
- Bathing and sanitary care
- Refrigeration
- The religious ceremony including witness cremation at our facility (2h)
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard

- Expedited cremation
- Crematory fee (up to 300 lbs.)
- Plastic urn
- Guest book
- Cleaning fee
- Free obituary on our site
- Cremated remains prepared for pick-up by an authorized person at our location

### **DIRECT CREMATION WITH MEXICAN CONSULATE DOCUMENTS - \$1600.00**

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transfer your deceased loved one to our mortuary (25-mile radius)
- Refrigeration
- Consulate Paperwork (include permit and one mexican death certificate)
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard
- Crematory fee (up to 300 lbs.)
- Free obituary on our site

## SIKH CEREMONY WITH WITNESS CREMATION - \$3,620.00

- Designed for families that want to honor their loved ones faith. The package includes:
- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transfer your deceased loved one to our mortuary (25-mile radius)
- Staff services
- Dressing, Casketing, and Hair Styling
- Bathing and sanitary care
- Refrigeration
- The religious ceremony including witness cremation at our facility (1h)
- Cremation casket (Universal Casket 200 Perfection, few colors available)
- Casket cremation fee
- Expedited cremation
- Crematory fee (up to 300 lbs.)
- Plastic urn
- Guest book
- Cleaning fee
- Free obituary on our site
- Cremated remains prepared for pick-up by an authorized person at our location

### **MUSLIM GRAVESIDE CEREMONY - \$3,695.00**

- Pick-up and transportation to our facility
- Professional services (completion of the required documents including Death Certificate and Disposition Permit)
- Refrigeration
- Care and preparation of the deceased (Ceremonial washing, if desired)
- Utility Vehicle
- Graveside Ceremony (same day)
- Obituary Listing on our website, if desired
- Disposition Permit
- One death certificate

## **MUSLIM TRADITIONAL FUNERAL AND GRAVESIDE - \$4,395.00**

- Pick-up and transportation to our facility
- Professional services (completion of the required documents including Death Certificate and Disposition Permit)
- Refrigeration
- Care and preparation of the deceased (Ceremonial washing, if desired)
- Utility Vehicle
- Funeral Service at chosen location\*
- Graveside Ceremony (same day)
- Obituary Listing on our website, if desired
- Disposition Permit
- One death certificate
- \*Funeral location fees may apply

#### TRADITIONAL FUNERAL MASS WITH CREMATION - \$3550.00

- Pick-up and transportation to our facility
- Professional services (completion of the required documents including Death Certificate and Disposition Permit)
- Refrigeration
- Care and preparation of the deceased (closed casket)
- Transportation to Funeral Mass at local Parish
- Crucifix to be blessed and presented to the family
- Sign-in Book
- Rental Casket for the Mass Service
- Cremation fee
- Service Vehicle for flowers
- Obituary Listing on the Silver Lining Cremations and Burial website, if desired
- Disposition Permit

- One death certificate
- \*\*If services are on split days, additional vehicle fees of \$400 apply. If over 25 miles, additional mileage may apply.

### TRADITIONAL FUNERAL MASS WITH GRAVESIDE - \$3450.00

- Pick-up and transportation to our facility
- Professional services (completion of the required documents including Death Certificate and Disposition Permit)
- Refrigeration
- Care and preparation of the deceased (closed casket, casket not included)
- Transportation to Funeral Mass at local Parish
- Crucifix to be blessed and presented to the family
- Sign-in Book
- Six Pallbearer Gloves
- Rite of Committal at Graveside of local Cemetery (same day within 25 miles\*\*)
- Service Vehicle for flowers
- Obituary Listing on the Silver Lining Cremations and Burial website, if desired
- Disposition Permit
- · One death certificate
- \*\*If services are on split days, additional vehicle fees of \$400 apply. If over 25 miles, additional mileage may apply.

#### **ASHES TO HOME - \$1675.00**

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transfer your deceased loved one to our mortuary (25-mile radius)
- Refrigeration
- Delivery of remains home to you within one week after cremation
- High quality hardwood urn with lock and brass finished key with tassel and picture frame (\$375)
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard
- Crematory fee (up to 300 lbs.)
- Free obituary on our site

### **BUDDHIST RELIGIOUS CEREMONY - \$5,720.00**

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transfer your deceased loved one to our mortuary (25-mile radius)
- Staff services
- Dressing, Casketing, and Hair Styling
- Bathing and sanitary care

- Refrigeration
- Casket (Peace Lite-Walnut Veneer Wood in Gloss Finish with Ivory Velvet Interior)
- Casket cremation fee
- Embalming
- Flowers included
- The religious ceremony including witness cremation at our facility (4h)
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard
- Expedited cremation
- Crematory fee (up to 300 lbs.)
- Plastic urn
- Guest book
- Cleaning fee
- Free obituary on our site
- Cremated remains prepared for pick-up by an authorized person at our location
- Seating for 80 people in the main chapel, 30 in the secondary and standing room

### **BAHA'I TRADITIONAL FUNERAL AND GRAVESIDE -\$2,870.00**

- Pick-up and transportation to our facility
- Professional services (completion of the required documents including Death Certificate and Disposition Permit)
- Refrigeration for up to 10 days
- Care and preparation of the deceased including washing and shrouding
- Utility vehicle
- Funeral Service at Silver Lining Cremations and Burial (1h)
- Graveside Ceremony (same day)
- Obituary Listing on our website, if desired
- Disposition Permit
- One death certificate
- Casket (additional cost)

## SILVER PACKAGE CREMATION - \$2,290.00

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transfer your deceased loved one to our mortuary (25-mile radius)
- Bathing and sanitary care
- Dressing, Casketing, and Hair Styling
- Refrigeration
- Staff services
- Viewing and use of facilities for 1h
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard

- Expedited cremation
- Crematory fee (up to 300 lbs.)
- Plastic urn
- Guest book
- Cleaning fee
- Free obituary on our site
- Cremated remains prepared for pick-up by an authorized person at our location.

#### WITNESS CREMATION - \$1,525.00

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Transferring your loved one to our crematory (within 25 miles)
- Witnessed cremation loading into retort (max 30 min)
- Refrigeration
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard
- The cremation itself (up to 300 lbs.)
- Cremated remains prepared for pick-up by an authorized person at our location
- Plastic urn
- Remains ready for pick up <24h

## **WATER CREMATION - \$3,950.00**

- Water cremation or alkaline hydrolysis
- Funeral Director Fees
- Total of 3 death certificates and one cremation permit
- Transferring your loved one to our facility (within 25 miles)
- Refrigeration

## "Sail Away" SCATTER AT SEA PACKAGE - \$1,825.00

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Refrigeration
- Transferring your loved one to our crematory (within 25 miles) -
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard
- The cremation itself (up to 300 lbs.)
- Plastic urn
- Scatter at sea off the coast of San Diego County 1.5 2h tour on a sailboat

#### **DIRECT CREMATION - \$1,275.00**

- Funeral Director Fees
- 1 permit and 1 death certificate
- Refrigeration
- Transferring your loved one to our crematory (within 25 miles)
- A cremation container made of approved material fiberboard
- The cremation itself (up to 300 lbs.)
- Cremated remains prepared for pick-up by an authorized person at our location
- Plastic urn

#### **DIRECT OR IMMEDIATE BURIAL - \$2,995.00**

(Without rights or ceremonies at the funeral home, graveside, or elsewhere)

- Funeral Director Fees
- Refrigeration
- One burial permit
- One death certificate
- Transport of your loved one to our funeral home (within 25 miles)
- Transport of your loved one to the cemetery (within 25 miles)
- Casket 20G, steel, non-gasketed
- Casketing

#### **Casket Price List**

Adult Casket Price Range......\$775.00 to \$4,325.00 Alternative Container Price Range.....\$95.00

NOTE: THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKETS REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

#### **CASKETS**

NAME	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL PRICE
DAYTON	Poplar	\$4,325.00
	Dark satin finish	
	Ivory interior	
ODESSA	Poplar	\$3,950.00
	Satin drift wood finish	

FREMONT	Poplar	\$2,950.00
	Medium satin finish	
	Rosetan interior crepe	
PHOENIX	Poplar	\$2,850.00
	Light gloss finish	
	Eggshell crepe interior	
BIRMINGHAM	Poplar veneer	\$2,275.00
	Medium satin finish	
	Ivory basket interior	
HORIZON	Poplar veneer	\$2,275.00
	Satin pecan finish	
	lvory basketweave	
PECAN VENEER CASKET	Medium pecan finish	\$2,850.00
	Veneer	
	Beige velvet	
	Non gasketed	
MAJESTIC HARDWOOD	Rosetan crepe	\$2,400.00
VENEER	Veneer	
	Medium finish	
	Non gasketed	
THE WOODLAND	Solid hardwood	\$2,000.00
	Medium finish	
	White crepe	
	Non gasketed	
JESSUP SILVER /DARK GUN	Metal	\$1,850.00
METAL	Rosetan crepe interior	
	20 gauge	
	gasketed	
METAL BURIAL CASKET	Metal	\$1,650.00
	20 gauge	
	Non-gasketed	
LONGLEY	Carte veneer	\$1,795.00
	Medium cherry finish	
	Rosetan crepe interior	
	Non gasketed	
NORFOLK	Carte veneer	\$1,795.00
	Light pine finish	
	Ivory crepe interior	
201458257	Non gasketed	44.005.00
SOMERSET	Cardboard	\$1,295.00
	Taupe embossed doe skin	
	Rosetan crepe interior	1
	Non gasketed	

UNIVERSAL CASKET 200	CARDBOARD MATERIAL	\$975.00
PERFECTION VENTURA	White interior	
	Non- gasketed	
UNIVERSAL CASKET 200HP	CARDBOARD MATERIAL	\$875.00
DARK GREY -	White interior	
	Non- gasketed	
DOWSON	Cardboard	\$775.00
	Teakwood finish	
	Crepe pillow interior	
	Non gasketed	

## ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER

NAME	DESCRIPTION	RETAIL PRICE
MINIMUM CREMATION	Heavy cardboard	\$ 95.00
	construction	
	Natural brown exterior	
	No interior	